JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA LEVERAGED PROCUREMENT AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

		1034501	2	14-4	
			FEDERA	L EMPLOYER ID NUMBER	
			61-099	0800	
1.	This amendment (the "Amendment") is issued pursuant to the above reference agreement (the "Agreement"), the term "Contractor" refers to Justice AV Solutions, and the term "Judicial Council" refers to the Judicial Council of California.				
2.	This Amendment becomes effective as of March 1, 2021 (the "Effective Dat	e")			

AGREEMENTNUMBER AMENDMENTNUMBER

3. The purposes of this Amendment:

- a) Exercise the second of three (3) Judicial Council consecutive optional one-year extensions to extend this agreement from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.
- 5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Leverage Procurement Agreement 1034501 (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
Judicial Council of California	CONTRACTOR'S NAME, California(if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc., and the state or territory where Contractor is organized) Justice AV Solutions, Corporation KY
By Althorized Signate B Powlan	BY (Authorized Signature)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Christine Powlan, Supervisor, Contracts	Same G. Bush CFO
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED
03/12/2021	2/2/2021
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Branch Accounting and Procurement 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102	13020 Middletown Industrial Blvd Louisville, KY 40245